107 Brook Street, Coogee 2034 asn: 93 285 345 452 Miri’s Créche
emgestetner@optusnet.com.au (ph) 0411 743 783 IT TAKES A VILLAGE TO RAISE A CHILD

DAY CARE WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS IN 2017 - NO CHARGE

First day term 1 - Monday 30 January 2017

APRIL - Passover (Jewish Holiday)

As these days of the Jewish holidays will affect working mums, we firstly apologies. Even if
Thursday is not your normal day, we will endeavour to do our utmost to accommodate
everyone. We will facilitate the staff to be available for you on these days. Please speak to Miri
about this

Thank you for your understanding.

Monday 10 April: Eve of Passover

Tuesday 11 April: Passover

Wednesday 12 April: Passover

Thursday 13 April: OPEN (please advise if you are taking up this day thanks)
Friday 14 April: Good Friday

Monday 17 April: - Easter Monday

Tuesday 18 April: Last Day of Passover

Tuesday 25 April: Anzac Day

MAY
Tuesday May 30: early close at 4.00pm
Wednesday 31 May: Shavuot

JUNE
Thursday 1 June: Shavuot
Monday 12 June: Queens’s birthday

SEPTEMBER

Thursday 21 September: Rosh Hashanah Jewish New Year - Closed

Friday 22 September: Rosh Hashanah day 2

Friday 29 September: Eve Yom Kippur day of Atonement - early pick up at 12.00

OCTOBER

Monday 2 October: Labor Day Public Holiday - Closed

Thursday 5 October: Sukkoth Jewish Holiday - Closed

Friday 6 October: Sukkoth Jewish Holiday - Closed

Thursday 12 October: Last day Sukkoth Jewish Holiday - Closed
Friday 13 October: Festival of Joy: Jewish Holiday - Closed

DECEMBER: Last day of creche week ending Frida



